

For Immediate Release: March 6, 2025

Contact: Katie Beauchamp Crossroads Bank 260-563-3185 kbeauchamp@crossroadsbanking.com

## **Crossroads Bank Promotes John Crowe to Chief Information Technology Officer**



Crossroads Bank is proud to announce the promotion of John Crowe to Chief Information Technology Officer. Since joining the organization as a Systems Administrator 18 years ago, John has demonstrated exceptional dedication and expertise, quickly advancing to IT Manager and then IT Director. John continues to enhance the bank's IT capabilities, efficiency, and security while leading his trusted IT team.

"I started working at Crossroads to be closer to my kids' after-school activities. Eighteen years later, I still value the family-oriented work environment and am grateful for the opportunities Crossroads has provided me," says John Crowe, Chief Information Technology Officer at Crossroads Bank.

## **About Crossroads Bank:**

Crossroads Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of FFW Corporation providing an extensive array of banking services and a wide range of investments and securities products through its main office in Wabash and six Indiana banking centers located in Columbia City, North Manchester, Peru, South Whitley, Syracuse, and Warsaw. The Bank also provides leasing services at each of its banking centers. Insurance products are offered through an affiliated company, Insurance 1 Services, Inc. The Corporation's stock is traded on the OTC Markets under the symbol "FFWC." Our website address is www.crossroadsbanking.com.

Crossroads Bank, Member FDIC.